
Office of the 
Bazargaon-ll Gram Panchayat 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR WORKS CONTRACT

Date.-27.10.2021 
NO: 297/BAZ-2/15 th/TEN/2021 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Sealed Tender is invited from the experienced and resourcetul bidders for execution of the work(s) mentioned below in 

Annexure-A 

Annexure-A 

ON-1 GAO 
SI Name of Work Source of Estimated Earnest Credential Work 

AZAR 

No in similar completion
Amount (In Money 

(In 
Fund nature of 

work period. 
Rs.) 

Rs.)
ghi

Dina 

Construction of drain with slab from 15Th FC 300000.00 6000.00 60 % 20 Days 

sarafat Mistri house to Mustaque 

house at Harbhanga sansad.

2 Construction of drain with slab from 15Th FC 300000.00 60000.00 60 45 Days 

Asiruddin house to Firoj house at 

Kalugaon sansad. 

3 Construction of drain with slab from 15Th FC 300000.00 60000.00 60 45 Days

Jogesh house to Sadhu house at 

Ganjana sansad. 

Construction of community Ladies 15Th FC 350000.00 70000.00 60 % 45 Days 
4 

Toilet and exchange room at Gram 

Panchayat Office.

Tender papers will have be dropped in the Tender Box kept at the office of the undersigned by Hand (in sealed cover) and 

it should reach the office of the undersigned on any working day within schedule time not later than the schedule time 

Delayed submission of tender documents shall lead to outright rejection. The undersigned will not be responsible for 

rejection of the tender due to the delay in the postal/courier transit or any other reason. The Sealed Tenders will be 

opened on the same day i.e. on 12.11.2021 at 3.00 P.M. in presence of the bidders, who may wish to remain present. 
Tender Form along-with relevant documents has to be purchased from the Gram Panchayat office. 

Information to bidders:

Cost of Tender Document (tick in Estimated cost up to 200000.00 250/ 

200001.00 to 500000.00 500/ appropriate box) 

On any working day up to 09.11.2021 (from...11.00
AM to 4.00 PM) except holiday

Date of Sale of Tender Form with 
application in Letter head.

Last date of dropping of Sealed Tender Before or on 12.11.2021 (up-to 2.00.PM) 

Form 

Date of Opening of Tender 12.11.2021 (at 3.00 PM) 

N.B. -If the office remains closed in any unavoidable circumstances on above-mentioned any dayhenexWOrking 

day will come into force & the scheduled time will remain unchanged. Original certificates or dóCuATenisaS `peSied in 

Annexure-B (No. 283) must be produced on demand at any stage of tender procedure. Tendeermushhty thsroPinal 
docurnent at the time of opening. RECE 

2 8 7021 

ntents 
Received

0 
larandi i, 

Utar 

Dinalp

wiilioutaliiod*



A
n

n
e
x

u
re

-B

rm
s
 &

C
o

n
d

itio
n

s
C

o
st o

f T
e
n

d
e
r F

o
rm

 (non-refundable) h
a
s to

 b
e
 paid In c

a
sh

 only. 
2 B

idders
m

ust subm
it

photocopies of valid G
S

T
 registration C

ertificate, la
st three

years
Incom

e
Tax R

eturn,
Profession 

T
ax R

eg
istratio

n
 C

ertificate w
ith current C

hallan an
d

 T
rade

R
egistration C

ertificate/L
icense from

 local
bodiesa

s th
e
 c

a
se

 
m

a
y

 b
e
. 

3. 
B

id
d

ers m
u

st su
b

m
it C

re
d

e
n

tia
l in sim

ilar
n

a
tu

re
o

f w
o

rk
 d

u
rin

g
la

st th
re

e
y

e
a
rs.

1. In case of bid/tender em
anating from

 cartelization of bidders,entire
tender

process
will be cancelled 

B
id

d
e
rs m

u
st q

u
o

te
 ra

te
s in a

b
so

lu
te

n
u

m
e
ric

a
l v

a
lu

e
s

(b
o

th
in fig

u
re

s
a
n

d
 w

o
rd

s)
a
n

d
 p

e
rc

e
n

ta
g

e
 a

g
a
in

st
th

e
 

s
tim

a
te

d
c
o

st.
. R

ate offered
by a bidder

in a particular T
en

d
er

shall
be treated as final

and su
b

seq
u

en
t negotiation w

ith that bidder
for 

n
a
n

g
e

in p
ric

e
sh

a
ll

n
o

t b
e
 a

llo
w

e
d

.
M

ultiple
b

id
s (m

o
re

th
an

 o
n

e bid by sa
m

e
 b

id
d

er)
an

d
 v

ariab
le

rates
(different rates

o
f sa

m
e
 item

 by sa
m

e
 bidder)

shall

e rejected outright 
N

o specialpreferences in respectof Earnest M
oney, Security D

eposit etc. will be given
to any Cooperative 

ociety/G
overm

ent owned Com
pany/G

overnm
ent Undertaking/Corporation/ Engineering Cooperative etc. In other 

o
rd

s, all participating B
id

d
ers

w
ill b

e treated
 on eq

u
al

b
asis

only an
d

 no favorable/special co
n

sid
eratio

n
s w

ill be 
C

C
o

rd
ed

to
 an

y
 b

id
d

e
rs.

B
idder

m
ust subm

itsealed
envelope

clearlym
entioning

serialnum
berand nam

e of w
ork on top of the envelop

0. E
arnest

m
oney

should
be deposited in D

C
R

/B
ank

D
raftor G

overm
m

ent B
ond/Securities duly pledged

in favor
of the 

radhan,
B

azargaon-ll G
ram

 P
anchayat and

willbe refunded/forfeited as the case m
ay be.

In case o
f D

CR bank draft. 
ne bidder

m
u

st collect
receipt

from
 G

ram
 P

an
ch

ay
at office

an
d

 quote
the N

um
ber

in T
ender F

orm
. In case of 

Sovernm
ent B

ond/securities respective pledged docum
ents need to be subm

itted along-w
ith S

ealed
T

ender.
1. S

u
c
c
e
ssfu

l B
id

d
er (s) w

ill b
e
 re

q
u

ire
d

to
 lo

d
g

e
secu

rity
d

e
p

o
sit

(1
0

%
 o

f th
e
 to

tal
v

a
lu

e
o

f th
e
 w

o
rk

 a
s q

u
o

te
d

b
y

 h
im

) 
a
s p

e
rfo

rm
a
n

c
e
 secu

rity
in th

e
 fo

rm
 o

f D
C

R
/B

a
n

k
D

rafu
G

o
v

ern
m

en
t B

o
n

d
/

S
ecu

rities d
u

ly
 p

led
g

ed
in fav

o
rs

o
f th

e
 

P
ra

d
h

a
n

,
B

azarg
ao

n
-Il.G

ram
 P

a
n

c
h

a
y

a
t O

R
 th

e am
o

u
n

t
m

ay
 b

e o 
tw

o
 in

clu
d

in
g

 th
e
 final

bill)
m

a
d

e
 a

n
d

 w
ill b

e
 re

le
a
se

d
after

3 m
o

n
th

s in all c
a
se

s
e
x

c
e
p

t
lIsG

P
P

B
lo

ck
G

ran
t

w
h

e
re

it w
ill 

b
e
 re

le
a
se

d
after 6 m

o
n

th
s

in c
a
s
e
 o

f B
u

ild
in

g
, C

u
lv

ert a
n

d
 C

o
n

c
re

te
 R

o
a
d

s a
n

d
 3 m

o
n

th
s in all o

th
er c

a
se

s. 
1

2
. S

T
D

S
,

IT
D

S
 a

n
d

 L
ab

o
u

r
C

e
ss w

ill b
e
 d

e
d

u
c
te

d
a
s p

e
r ex

istin
g

 ra
te

s fixed b
y

 th
e resp

ectiv
e d

e
p

a
rtm

e
n

t o
f th

e 

governm
ent. 

1
3

. S
ite

 v
isit

m
a
y

 b
e
 d

o
n

e
 b

y
 th

e
 b

id
d

e
rs

a
t th

eir
o

w
n

 co
st.

14. E
rro

n
eo

u
s or incom

plete T
en

d
er F

orm
 w

ill b
e sum

m
arily rejected

w
ithout

assigning any reason
w

hatsoever. 
15. B

id
d

er(s) m
ay

 b
e a

sk
e
d

 to
 su

b
m

it
rate an

aly
sis

for item
s

w
h

ere
th

e q
u

o
ted

rates
are eith

er b
elo

w
 o

r ab
o

v
e 5

%
 th

an
 

th
e
 e

stim
a
te

d
 co

st. S
u

ch
 b

id
s m

ay
 also

 b
e
 co

n
sid

ered
 a

s null an
d

 void if th
ere is a reaso

n
 to

 b
eliev

e
th

at th
e B

id
d

ers
h

av
e 

fo
rm

ed
a cartel

an
d

 rates
h

av
e b

een
 m

an
ip

u
lated

, u
n

b
alan

ced
 o

r u
n

reaso
n

ab
le. 

1
6

. S
u

c
c
e
ssfu

l B
id

d
er

w
ill h

av
e to

 e
x

e
c
u

te
 a form

al
co

n
tract

o
n

 a N
on-Judicial S

tam
p

p
ap

er
w

ithin
sev

en
d

ay
s from

 th
e 

receip
t

o
f "L

etter
o

f A
ccep

tan
ce" w

ith th
e G

ram
 P

an
ch

ay
at w

h
erein

th
e d

escrip
tio

n
, specification, quantity, d

ate of 
co

m
p

letio
n

 o
f w

ork, o
th

er m
an

d
ato

ry
 co

n
d

itio
n

s an
d

 E
S

M
F

 (E
n

v
iro

n
m

en
tal an

d
 S

o
cial M

an
ag

em
en

t F
ram

ew
o

rk
) issu

es 
sh

all
b

e d
etailed

. F
ailure

to ex
ecu

te
th

e co
n

tract
w

ill lead
 to autom

atic cancellation of th
e bid. 

17. T
h

e undersigned is not bound
to accep

t
the low

est ten
d

er an
d

 reserves
the rightto accep

t or reject any or all ten
d

ers 
a
s
 th

e
 c

a
s
e
 m

a
y

 b
e
 w

ith
o

u
t a

ssig
n

in
g

 a
n

y
 re

a
so

n
 w

h
a
tso

e
v

e
r. 

18. Q
uoted

rate shall
be inclusive of all charges

including royalty,
G

ST
, toolscharges,

transportation e
tc

. 
1

9
. A

n
y

 b
id

 receiv
ed

fro
m

 th
e
 b

id
d

e
r

w
ith

o
u

t
au

th
en

ticatio
n

 o
f co

rrectio
n

 m
a
d

e
 in ra

te
 q

u
o

te
d

 in w
o

rd
 o

r fig
u

re sh
all lead

 

te
d

 fro
m

 e
v

e
ry

ru
n

n
in

g
p

a
y

m
e
n

t
(n

o
t e

x
c
e
e
d

in
g

 

to
 c

a
n

c
e
lla

tio
n

 o
f th

e
 b

id
. 

2
0

. B
idders

will get necessary draw
ings

w
ith the T

ender
Form

.
All docum

ents ie. draw
ings

T
ender

Form
 signed

by the 
B

idder
m

u
st b

e subm
itted in S

ealed
 T

en
d

er ad
d

ressed
 to P

radhan,
B

azargaon-lIG
ram

 P
anchayat, V

ill :C
hoprabari,P

. O
. 

B
azarg

ao
n

, 
P

S
: D

alk
h

o
la, D

istrict-U
ttar D

in
ajp

u
r 

G.P 
N- 

G
 

A
R

G
 

P
ra

d
k

a
h

a
r 

B
azargaS

A
P

E
A

A
A

A
denS

yai 

D
ate.-27.10.2021 

N
O

:297 /(5) /B
A

Z
-2/15 th/T

E
N

/2021 
andign 

C
opy fo

rw
a
rd

e
d

 for in
fo

rm
atio

n
 an

d
 w

ith
 

a request for m
aking 

a
n

 arrangem
ent to

 display
th

e n
o

tice fo
r w

id
e
 publicity to

:- 

6 
D

ivision. 
T

h
e S

u
b

-D
iv

isio
n

al O
fficer, Islam

p
u

r S
u

b
- 

7. 
T

h
e B

lock D
ev

elo
p

m
en

t officer,
K

arandighi D
ev. B

lock.
T

athya M
itra K

endra 
9. 
8. 

R
.I. B

azarg
ao

n
-Il G

ram
 P

an
ch

ay
at 

10. O
ffice N

otice B
oard 

P
rd

h
a
r 

R
a
ta

a
o

n
I 

G
 

B
azarg

ao
n

-ll. G
ram

 P
a
n

c
h

a
y

a
t 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

